SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Luneau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "470.10" to "470.11"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "470.10" to "470.11"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 7, after line 28, insert the following:
- 7 "§470.9 Exclusive remedies
- Remedies granted by this Subpart shall constitute the exclusive basis for asserting a claim for the unauthorized commercial use of the name, voice, signature,
- photograph, or likeness of an individual as defined in R.S. 51:470.2."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change "§470.9." to "§470.10."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 10, change "§470.10." to "§470.11."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 12, after "Subpart" insert "and, subject to the provisions of R.S. 51:470.5,
- shall apply to an individual, whether deceased before or after the effective date of this
- 18 Subpart"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 8, after line 12, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall become effective on July 1, 2017."

23